502538965 10/21/2013

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT2584377

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
JOSEPH B. MENDES	10/16/2013

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	VICTOR UGOLYN
Street Address:	17 CARDINAL COURT
City:	RIDGEFIELD
State/Country:	CONNECTICUT
Postal Code:	06877

Name:	JACK ST. CLAIR
Street Address:	17 ORCHARD ROAD
City:	EAST LONGMEADOW
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS
Postal Code:	01028

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13625205
PCT Number:	US1361363

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (412)566-6099 **Phone**: (412)566-6000

Email: ipmail@eckertseamans.com

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the email attempt is unsuccessful.

Correspondent Name: ECKERT SEAMANS CHERIN & MELLOTT, LLC

Address Line 1: 600 GRANT STREET, 44TH FLOOR
Address Line 4: PITTSBURGH, PENNSYLVANIA 15219

PATENT

REEL: 031441 FRAME: 0932

OF \$80.00 136252

502538965

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	304793-00001
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	CAROL A. MARMO
Signature:	/Carol A. Marmo/
Date:	10/21/2013
Total Attachments: 4 source=ASSIGNMENT.1#page1.tif source=ASSIGNMENT.1#page2.tif source=ASSIGNMENT.1#page3.tif source=ASSIGNMENT.1#page4.tif	

PATENT REEL: 031441 FRAME: 0933

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, **JOSEPH B. MENDES**, having an address at 28701 SW 182nd Avenue, Homestead, Florida 33030-1815, have invented certain new and useful improvements in "MODULAR SYSTEMS AND METHODS FOR COLLECTING AND CONTAINING OIL SPILLS," for which I filed United States Patent Application No. 13/625,205 on September 24, 2012, and PCT International Application No. PCT/US13/61363 on September 24, 2013, and;

AND WHEREAS, **VICTOR UGOLYN**, having an address at 17 Cardinal Court, Ridgefield, Connecticut 06877, and **JACK ST. CLAIR**, having an address at 17 Orchard Road, East Longmeadow, Massachusetts 01028, hereinafter called the "assignees," are each desirous of acquiring an undivided interest in the worldwide right, title and interest in and to said applications for Letters Patent and the inventions and improvements therein disclosed;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One (\$1.00) Dollar and other good and valuable consideration paid to me by said assignees in accordance with an Agreement relating to "The Oil Trap System" effective November 1, 2012 by and between **JOSEPH B. MENDES**, **VICTOR UGOLYN** and **JACK ST. CLAIR** ("The Agreement), I do hereby assign, sell, transfer, and set over unto said assignees an undivided interest, as specified in The Agreement, in the entire right, title and interest, for all countries, in and to said applications for Letters Patent and the inventions and improvements therein disclosed, and any Letters Patent which may issue therefor and all divisions, reissues, continuations, renewals, and/or extensions thereof, said assignees to have and to hold the undivided interests herein assigned in accordance with the terms and conditions of The Agreement.

The United States Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is requested to issue such Letters Patent in accordance herewith. I covenant that I am the lawful owner of the said applications, inventions, and improvements, that the same are unencumbered, that no license has been granted to make, use, or vend the said inventions or improvements or any of them, and that I have the full right to make this assignment.

And for the consideration aforesaid, I agree that I will carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this Assignment, and I will upon request, testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, reissue, continuation, renewal, and/or extension applications, make all rightful oaths, and generally do all other and further lawful acts, deemed necessary or expedient by said assignees or by counsel for said assignees, to assist or enable said assignees to obtain and enforce full benefits from the rights and interests herein assigned. This assignment shall be binding upon our heirs, executors, administrators, and/or assigns, and shall inure to the benefit of the heirs, executors, administrators, successors, and/or assigns, as the case may be, of said assignees.

1

EXECUTED Clober 14	<u>,</u> 2013.
July B Mins	les
JOSEPH B. MENDES	
State of Florida	:
	ss:
Joseph B. Mendes	and for the said County and State, personally appeared, who acknowledged that he is the person who executed edged it to be his free and voluntary act and deed.
	CQ2/Jy
	Notary Public/
diamental and a	
(NOTARIAL SEAL)	
WENDY CASTRO MY COMMISSION # EE 871187 EXPIRES: April 26, 2017 Bonded Thru Notary Public Underwriters	

EXECUTED October 10 , 2013	
Vict 4.82	
VICTOR UGOLYN	
State of Connecticut : ss: Pir	PGEFIELD
	the said County and State, personally appeared eknowledged that he is the person who executed the free and voluntary act and deed.
Witness my hand and notarial seal this 10	day of OTTREER, 2013. Notary Public
(NOTARIAL SEAL)	May Commission Expires

	EXECUTED Of 15, 2013.
/	July Flh Clar
_	JACK ST. CLAIR
	Commonwealth of Massachusetts :
	County of Hampden: ss:
	Before me, a Notary Public in and for the said County and Commonwealth, personally appeared <u>Jack St. Clars</u> , who acknowledged that he is the person who executed the foregoing assignment and acknowledged it to be his free and voluntary act and deed.
	Witness my hand and notarial seal this 15 day of October, 2013.
	Vallue & Allia Notary Public
	(NOTARIAL SEAL) VALERIE R. GARCIA Notary Public Commonwealth of Messachusetts My Commission Expires October 22, 2015